KANSAS

Missionary
Everett Ledbetter

5210 NW Melba Dr

Topeka, KS, 66618
785-691-9221

Shining Light Baptist
Church

3601 SW 33rd Street,
Topeka, KS 66614

Sending Church

Eastside MBC
1201 Park Hwy
Minden, LA 71055

Please mail
offerings to
Eastside

Everett Ledbetter

Missionary to Topeka, Kansas

Report for February 2024

Allow me to begin by saying that we are so overwhelmed and grateful for all
the prayers and support that we have received. Because of the generosity of
the Lord’s churches, we able to do the things that we are doing here.

We are officially in the building. We are having Sunday morning and evening
worship services there and our mid week Bible Study. Throughout this
month, we were blessed with 4 first time visitors.

We are using the building, but our grand opening is scheduled for March
24th. We are planning a Community Day on March 23rd with
representatives from the Police Department and Fire Department. We will
have a cookout and games. We are hoping to introduce ourselves to our
neighborhood on that day.

We are also using the building on Monday night.
‘We are averaging 15 police officers in our building
each Monday night. We are playing basketball.
We are providing a safe and secure location for
them and I get to pray with them before each

night. This is a picture of the first group that
joined us. Topeka Police, Highway Patrol, and
Sheriffs Department have all been attending.

Join us for our Building Dedication. It will be Friday, April 26th at 6pm.
There will, most likely; still be some areas that we are working on, but we
want to celebrate what the Lord is giving us.

Work Progress - Sanctuary is carpeted, stage area is still being worked on,
vinyl floors are being installed in the hallway, money for worship chairs is
being raised (we are about halfway to our goal), the new furnaces will be
installed in March (we could still use help paying for those), the roof is
being repaired this week, and media center computer and camera needs to
be replaced (the one that came with the building is out of date and the OS
is not supported anymore).
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Mail support to:

Eastside MBC

1201 Park Hwy

Minden, LA 71055

Receipts for Support

Baring Cross MBC Missions Account -

Emmanuel MBC - Bogalusa, LA

Florence Street Baptist Church - Broken Arrow,

Highland Baptist Church - Oklahoma City, OK

New Home MBC - Pine Bluff, AR

Zion Missionary Baptist Church - Roland, OK
TOTAL

Receipts for Salary

Eastside MBC - Minden, LA

Secretary of Missions - Texarkana, AR

Unity Baptist Church Mission Account - DeWitt,

TOTAL
Receipts for Building Fund
Anonymas -,
Centerview MBC - Malvern, AR
New Testament BC - Keyport, NJ
TOTAL
TOTAL FOR THE MONTH

DISBURSEMENTS

Building Fund Account

Shining Light Baptist Church - Building/Building
Shining Light Baptist Church - Building Fund

TOTAL
Salary Account
Everett Ledbetter - Salary

TOTAL
Support Account
Everett Ledbetter - Housing
Everett Ledbetter - Insurance

TOTAL

TOTAL DISBURSED

$50.00
$350.00
$150.00
$150.00
$125.00

$50.00
$875.00

$815.00
$3,260.00
$400.00
$4,475.00

$100.00
$2,500.00
$400.00
$3,000.00
$8,350.00

$2,700.00
$300.00
$3,000.00

$4,075.00
$4,075.00

$200.00
$659.00
$859.00

$7,934.00

Ministry Support

(Offerings received by Shining Light Baptist Church)

Landmark MBC, Vian, OK. $100
Unity MBC, Sunnyvale, CA. (3 months)  $
Bistineau BC.

Crestview MBC, Arlington, TX. $

Building Fund received by Shining Light

As of 3/1/24

New Testament BC, Keyport, NJ. $200
New Testament BC, Keyport, NJ. $200
Centerview MBC, Malvern, AR $2500
Anonymous. $100

We are so thankful for the churches that have
partnered with us in this ministry. Your prayers

and support are so appreciated.
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