

Missionary Everett Ledbetter



5210 NW Melba Dr

Topeka, KS, 66618

785-691-9221

Shining Light Baptist Church

3601 SW 33rd Street, Topeka, KS 66614

Sending Church

Eastside MBC 1201 Park Hwy Minden, LA 71055

> Please mail offerings to Eastside

Everett Ledbetter

Missionary to Topeka, Kansas

Report for February 2024

Allow me to begin by saying that we are so overwhelmed and grateful for all the prayers and support that we have received. Because of the generosity of the Lord's churches, we able to do the things that we are doing here.

We are officially in the building. We are having Sunday morning and evening worship services there and our mid week Bible Study. Throughout this month, we were blessed with 4 first time visitors.

We are using the building, but our grand opening is scheduled for March 24th. We are planning a Community Day on March 23rd with representatives from the Police Department and Fire Department. We will have a cookout and games. We are hoping to introduce ourselves to our neighborhood on that day.

We are also using the building on Monday night. We are averaging 15 police officers in our building each Monday night. We are playing basketball. We are providing a safe and secure location for them and I get to pray with them before each night. This is a picture of the first group that joined us. Topeka Police, Highway Patrol, and Sheriffs Department have all been attending.



Join us for our **Building Dedication**. It will be Friday, April 26th at 6pm. There will, most likely, still be some areas that we are working on, but we want to celebrate what the Lord is giving us.

Work Progress - Sanctuary is carpeted, stage area is still being worked on, vinyl floors are being installed in the hallway, money for worship chairs is being raised (we are about halfway to our goal), the new furnaces will be installed in March (we could still use help paying for those), the roof is being repaired this week, and media center computer and camera needs to be replaced (the one that came with the building is out of date and the OS is not supported anymore).

Mail support to: Eastside MBC 1201 Park Hwy Minden, LA 71055

Receipts for Support

Baring Cross MBC Missions Account -	\$50.00
Emmanuel MBC - Bogalusa, LA	\$350.00
Florence Street Baptist Church - Broken Arrow,	\$150.00
Highland Baptist Church - Oklahoma City, OK	\$150.00
New Home MBC - Pine Bluff, AR	\$125.00
Zion Missionary Baptist Church - Roland, OK	\$50.00
TOTAL	\$875.00
Receipts for Salary	
Eastside MBC - Minden, LA	\$815.00
Secretary of Missions - Texarkana, AR	\$3,260.00
Unity Baptist Church Mission Account - DeWitt,	\$400.00
TOTAL	\$4,475.00
Receipts for Building Fund	
Anonymas - ,	\$100.00
Centerview MBC - Malvern, AR	\$2,500.00
New Testament BC - Keyport, NJ	\$400.00
TOTAL	\$3,000.00
TOTAL FOR THE MONTH	\$8,350.00
DISBURSEMENTS	
Building Fund Account	
Shining Light Baptist Church - Building/Building	\$2,700.00
Shining Light Baptist Church - Building Fund TOTAL	\$300.00 \$3,000.00
	\$5,000.00
Salary Account Everett Ledbetter - Salary	\$4,075.00
TOTAL	\$4,075.00
Support Account	
Everett Ledbetter - Housing	\$200.00
Everett Ledbetter - Insurance	\$659.00

TOTAL

TOTAL DISBURSED

\$859.00

\$7,934.00

Ministry Support

YOU/

(Offerings received by Shining Light Baptist Church)

Landmark MBC, Vian, OK.		\$100	
Unity MBC, Sunnyvale, CA. (3 month	าร)	\$	
Bistineau BC.			
Crestview MBC, Arlington, TX.	\$		

Building Fund received by Shining Light

As of 3/1/24

New Testament BC, Keyport, NJ.	\$200
New Testament BC, Keyport, NJ.	\$200
Centerview MBC, Malvern, AR	\$2500
Anonymous.	\$100

We are so thankful for the churches that have partnered with us in this ministry. Your prayers and support are so appreciated.